continue vesting awards upon retirement. Amounts for the three and nine months ended June 30, 2014 include a charge of $3.5 million in connection with the
executive management transition plan disclosed in May 2014.

For the three and nine months ended June 30, 2015, selling, general and administrative expenses include a charge of $1.1 million in connection with a restructuring of
the Company's operations in Germany that was approved by our Board of Directors in June 2015.

Selling, general and administrative expenses include charges of $3.2 million and $0.9 million for the three months ended June 30, 2015 and 2014, respectively; and,
for the nine months ended June 30, 2015 and 2014, $5.0 million and $2.0 million, respectively, in connection with the data security incidents disclosed earlier.
Amounts for the nine months ended June 30, 2015 reflect a contingent liability of $2.9 million recorded in connection with the data security incident disclosed in March
2014.

Supplemental Schedule D

SALLY BEAUTY HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Non-GAAP Financial Measures Reconciliations, Continued

Three Months Ended June 30, 2015

As Reported

  Management
Transition
Costs

  Charges for
Germany

Restructure

  Charges from
Data Security
Incidents

As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Selling, general and administrative expenses $ 327,870 $ - $ (1,118) $ (3,204) $ 323,548

SG&A expenses, as a percentage of sales 33.9% 33.4%
Operating earnings 130,849 - 1,118 3,204 135,171

Operating Profit Margin 13.5% 14.0%

Earnings before provision for income taxes 101,628 - 1,118 3,204 105,950
Provision for income taxes   39,165   -   414   1,185   40,764
Net earnings   $ 62,463   $ -   $ 704   $ 2,019   $ 65,186

Earnings per share:

Basic $ 0.40 $ 0.004 $ 0.013 $ 0.41
Diluted $ 0.39 $ 0.004 $ 0.013 $ 0.41

Three Months Ended June 30, 2014

As Reported

  Management
Transition
Costs

  Charges for
Germany

Restructure

  Charges from
Data Security
Incidents

As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Selling, general and administrative expenses $ 320,726 $ (3,500) $ - $ (864) $ 316,362

SG&A expenses, as a percentage of sales 33.8% 33.3%
Operating earnings 134,996 3,500 - 864 139,360

Operating Profit Margin 14.2% 14.7%
Earnings before provision for income taxes 105,688 3,500 - 864 110,052
Provision for income taxes   37,932   1,365   -   337   39,634
Net earnings   $ 67,756   $ 2,135   $ -   $ 527   $ 70,418

Earnings per share:

(3)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(1) (2) (3)

(4)

(1) (2) (3)

(4)

Basic $ 0.43 $ 0.01 $ 0.00 $ 0.44
Diluted $ 0.42 $ 0.01 $ 0.00 $ 0.43

 For the three months ended June 30, 2014, selling, general and administrative expenses include a share-based compensation charge of $3.5 million in connection
with the executive management transition plan disclosed in May 2014.

For the three months ended June 30, 2015, selling, general and administrative expenses include a charge of $1.1 million in connection with a restructuring of the
Company's operations in Germany that was approved by our Board of Directors in June 2015.

For the three months ended June 30, 2015 and 2014, selling, general and administrative expenses include charges of $3.2 million and $0.9 million, respectively, in
connection with the data security incidents disclosed earlier.

The tax provision for the adjustments to net earnings was calculated using an estimated effective tax rate of 37.0% and 39.0% for the three months ended June 30,
2015 and 2014, respectively.

Supplemental Schedule E

SALLY BEAUTY HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Non-GAAP Financial Measures Reconciliations, Continued

Nine Months Ended June 30, 2015

As Reported

  Management
Transition
Costs

  Charges for
Germany

Restructure

  Charges from
Data Security
Incidents

As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Selling, general and administrative expenses $ 982,279 $ - $ (1,118) $ (4,960) $ 976,201

SG&A expenses, as a percentage of sales 34.2% 34.0%
Operating earnings 376,093 - 1,118 4,960 382,171

Operating Profit Margin 13.1% 13.3%

Earnings before provision for income taxes 288,403 - 1,118 4,960 294,481
Provision for income taxes   109,496   -   414   1,835   111,745
Net earnings   $ 178,907   $ -   $ 704   $ 3,125   $ 182,736

Earnings per share:

Basic $ 1.14 $ 0.00 $ 0.02 $ 1.16
Diluted $ 1.13 $ 0.00 $ 0.02 $ 1.15

Nine Months Ended June 30, 2014

As Reported

Management

Transition Costs

  Charges for
Germany

Restructure

  Charges from
Data Security
Incidents

As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Selling, general and administrative expenses $ 953,016 $ (3,500) $ - $ (1,974) $ 947,542

SG&A expenses, as a percentage of sales 33.9% 33.7%
Operating earnings 380,877 3,500 - 1,974 386,351

Operating Profit Margin 13.6% 13.8%
Earnings before provision for income taxes 293,822 3,500 - 1,974 299,296
Provision for income taxes   109,579   1,365   -   770   111,714
Net earnings   $ 184,243   $ 2,135   $ -   $ 1,204   $ 187,582

Earnings per share:

Basic $ 1.14 $ 0.01 $ 0.01 $ 1.16
Diluted $ 1.11 $ 0.01 $ 0.01 $ 1.13

 For the nine months ended June 30, 2014, selling, general and administrative expenses include a share-based compensation charge of $3.5 million in connection with
the executive management transition plan disclosed in May 2014.

For the nine months ended June 30, 2015, selling, general and administrative expenses include a charge of $1.1 million in connection with a restructuring of the
Company's operations in Germany that was approved by our Board of Directors in June 2015.

For the nine months ended June 30, 2015 and 2014, selling, general and administrative expenses include charges of $5.0 million and $2.0 million, respectively, in
connection with the data security incidents disclosed earlier.

The tax provision for the adjustments to net earnings was calculated using an estimated effective tax rate of 37.0% and 39.0% for the nine months ended June 30,
2015 and 2014, respectively.

Supplemental Schedule F

SALLY BEAUTY HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Store Count and Same Store Sales

(Unaudited)

As of June 30,
2015   2014   CHG

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(1) (2) (3)

(4)

(1) (2) (3)

(4)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Number of retail stores (end of period):
Sally Beauty Supply:

Company-operated stores 3,636 3,499 137
Franchise stores 19 21 (2)

Total Sally Beauty Supply 3,655 3,520 135
Beauty Systems Group:

Company-operated stores 1,118 1,098 20
Franchise stores 168 161 7

Total Beauty System Group 1,286 1,259 27
Total 4,941 4,779 162

BSG distributor sales consultants (end of period) 952 980 (28)

2015   2014
Third quarter company-operated same store sales growth Basis Pt Chg

Sally Beauty Supply 2.0% 1.8% 20
Beauty Systems Group 5.6% 2.7% 290

Consolidated 3.1% 2.1% 100

Nine months ended June 30 company-operated same store sales growth Basis Pt Chg
Sally Beauty Supply 1.7% 1.1% 60
Beauty Systems Group 5.1% 3.4% 170

Consolidated 2.7% 1.7% 100

 Includes 320 and 335 distributor sales consultants as reported by our franchisees at June 30, 2015 and 2014, respectively.

For the purpose of calculating our same store sales metrics, we compare the current period sales for stores open for 14 months or longer as of the last day of a month